






TRANSPORTATION



DEMOGRAPHIC



ADJECENT PROGRAMS







PROGRAM

HEALTH CARE

INPATIENT CARE 100,000 SF

ED/IMAGING/DIAGNOSIS 60,000 SF

INTERVENTION 40,000 SF

COMMUNITY

CIVIC/PARKS 75,000 SF

LOCAL RETAIL 65,000 SF

RESTURANTS 45,000 SF

EVENT SPACE 25,000 SF

COMMERCIAL

OFFICE SPACE 160,000 SF

CONVENTION CENTER 65,000 SF

INCUBATORS 30,000 SF

RESIDENTIAL

LONG TERM 145,000 SF

HOTEL 30,000 SF

TRANSIENT 30,000 SF



FORM FINDING



FORM II



FORM II









1. HOSPITAL LOBBY
2.ER WAITING ROOM
3.PATIENT CARE
4.OFFICE
5. RETAIL ONE
6. RETAIL TWO
7. SECURITY
8. COFFEE SHOP
9. GRAND TOWER LOBBY

PROGRAM

LEGEND
FIRE STAIRS

ELEVATOR

TRAVEL LINE

1

2

3

4

5

8

6

9

7

LVL. 3

1/8” = 1’
1’ 4’ 8’ 16’





1. INPATIENT CARE
2.LOBBY
3.OFFICES
4.THERAPY ROOMS
5. YOGA STUDIO
6. GYM FLOOR
7.   LOUNGE
8. CRYOTHERAPY
9. BREAK ROOM
10. CONFERENCE ROOM

PROGRAM

LEGEND
FIRE STAIRS

ELEVATOR

TRAVEL LINE

1/8” = 1’
1’ 4’ 8’ 16’

1

2

6
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4
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8

7
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LVL. 5



LEGEND
CIRCULATION



1

2

3

4

5

6

1.  LOBBY LONGUE
2.CONVENTION HALL
3.BREAK OUTROOMS
4.BALL ROOM
5. BAR
6. KITCHEN

PROGRAM

LEGEND
FIRE STAIRS

ELEVATOR

TRAVEL LINE

1/8” = 1’
1’ 4’ 8’ 16’

LVL. 10



1.  ATRIUM
2.THREE BEDROOM
3.TWO BEDROOM

PROGRAM

LEGEND
FIRE STAIRS

ELEVATOR

TRAVEL LINE

1

2

3

1/8” = 1’
1’ 4’ 8’ 16’

LVL. 40





PROGRAM

LEGEND
CIRCULATION

TRAVEL LINE

RESIDENTIAL

TRANSIENT HOUSING

COMMERICAL

RETAIL

HEALTHCARE

FIRE STAIR
GROUND CONNECTION

LONGTERM

HOTEL

TRANSIENT HOUSING

RETAIL + RESTAURANTS

OFFICE

CONVENTION CENTER

HEALTH CARE

THE 78TH

RAIL EGRESS

AMBULANCE ACCESS

GRAND LOBBY

PARKING GARAGE

INCUBATORS

ROOSEVELT

GARDEN SPACE

1/32” = 1’
1’ 16’ 32’ 64’8’




